REC'D. BY APR O + 1995

ORDINANCE NO.

2982

RECTO. BY APR 04 1995

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE NO. 2977 WHICH PROVIDED FOR THE ANNEXATION TO THE CITY OF ROCHESTER OF DALIMAN'S SUBDIVISION, INCLUDING THE PLATTED RIGHT-OF-WAY, OLMSTED COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCHESTER DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. The Common Council of the City of Rochester initiated the annexation of the land described in Section 1 of Ordinance No. 2977 on the basis that it is surrounded by land owned by the City of Rochester.

Section 2. As part of the annexation proceedings, the Common Council enacted Ordinance No. 2977 annexing the land to the City of Rochester. However, section 1 of the Ordinance contains an inadvertent and inaccurate reference to the Cascade Township.

Section 3. The Common Council amends section 1 of Ordinance No. 2977 so that it reads as follows:

A petition has been initiated by the Common Council of the City of Rochester requesting the annexation of said land to the City of Rochester. The land described in said petition for annexation is located in Marion Township, Olmsted County, Minnesota, and is described as follows:

Dallman's First Subdivision including the platted right-of-way, Olmsted County, Minnesota.

Section 4. The remainder of Ordinance No. 2977 remains in effect and is not affected by this Ordinance.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its official publication and from and after the filing of a certified copy hereof with the Minnesota Municipal board, the Marion Town Clerk, the County Auditor, and the Secretary of State.

REC'D. BY APR 04 1995

PASSED	AND A	DOPTED	BY.	THE	COMMON	COUNCIL	OF THE	CITY	OF
rochester,	MINNES	OTA, TH	IS	3	DAY	OF A	nil	, 19	95.
						shi)	Jung	lu	
			1		PRES	SIDENT OF	SAID COMM	ON COUN	CIL
ATTEST:	erac		bre	m	ni				
	CIT	Y CLERK	_				7		
A	PPROVED	THIS	4	_ DAY	or 4	Epril	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 19	95.
					, X	The Z	huzek	Z	
				A	ling MAY	R OF SAI	D CITY		
(Seal of the Rochester,									

ord\annexamd,dal

